There shall be no Fee on Owner’s Contingency unless and until such time as use of the Owner’s 

Contingency is authorized by Owner. Notwithstanding, Manager’s insurance and bond costs shall not be subject to 

Construction Manager’s Fee.  

1.1.1 The Contract Sum is guaranteed by the Construction Manager not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00) subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents.  The 

GMP is subject to Construction Manager’s Assumptions and Clarifications to the GMP attached as Exhibit “R5”. 

1.1.2 Allowances included in the Guaranteed Maximum Price are attached as Exhibit “R4”. 

1.1.3 The Guaranteed Maximum Price includes a fixed amount for General Conditions and General Requirements 

of twenty-six thousand five hundred sixty-two dollars ($26,562.00) as detailed in Exhibit “R7”.  Construction 

Manager’s General Conditions and General Requirements are fixed and shall not be subject to increase or decrease 

unless authorized by written Change Order as set forth in the Agreement. 

1.1.4 The GMP includes an Owner’s Contingency in the amount of one hundred forty-three thousand three 

hundred fifty dollars ($143,350.00) be utilized as set forth in 7.2.3 of the Agreement. 

1.1.5 It is the intent and understanding of Construction Manager in providing a GMP for this Work, that the 

Drawings, Plans and Specifications listed in the attached Exhibit “R1” provide for the construction of completed